
National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING - 52 .1 b)

March 15, 2024

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-BBW24-008. Ref. No. - v.&oolS'l_____ and submit the
same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or 
before 9:30 AM of 25 March 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation;
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A"). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 March 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows;

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

0^^ Arpr.'l loif

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

Above Phpl 00,000 up to Php1,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Anaelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.noc 
@amail.com

( Very truly yours,

ATTY MELW(6r)p. RIDULME
Chairman, Bids andV(wards Committee

BACONG PIUPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website; www.naDocor.aov.ph

CERTIFICATION
NT6RNATIONAL

l&OfODIrMIfi

http://www.naDocor.aov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING >52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works; PRNQ.HO^BW24-008 / REF NO.

FOR THE SUPPLY OF AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS PLANTING MATERIALS FOR 
SEEDLING PRODUCTION

item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 FERTILIZER PLAN 12- PLANTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 300 KLS 19,500.00

2 FISH NET PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 160 MTR 36,000.00

3 FUNGICIDE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 5 LTR 12,500.00

4 GARDEN SOIL PLAN 12 • PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 3 CUM 36,000.00

5 HOSE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK PRODUCTION 100 MTR 12,000.00
6 INSECTICIDE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 5 LTR 12,500.00

7 POLYETHYLENE BAG PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

60,000.00
PCS 30,000.00

8 SEEDS NARRA PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

30,000.00
PCS 3,000.00

9 SEEDS RAMBUTAN PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

30,000.00
PCS 3,000.00

10 SHOVEL PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK PRODUCTION 2 PCS 1,700.00
11 SPRINKLER PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 3 PCS 1,716.00

12 TIE WIRE #12 PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 150 KLS 21,750.00

13 WHEELBARROW PUN 12 - PUNTING STOCK 
PRODUCTION 4 UNIT 18,000.00

14 PESTICIDE PUN 11 - PUNTING STOCK PRODUCTION 3 LTR 2.400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 210,066.00

• Warrant shall be at least three (3) months for consumable items.
• Mode of Award: Lot Award. However, Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per 

item.
• Please see attached Technical Specification 

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 210.066.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery period shall not be later than Thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of the Purchase 
Order/ Notice to Proceed.

AFC-LOG-004.A0I 
Rc%'. No. 0 
Page I of 4



PURCHASE REQUISITION NO. HO-BBBW24-008

ITEM

1
2

11

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

(Minimum RuquirtmtflU)

DESCRIPTION

FERTILIZER 

FISH NET:

FUN6ICI0E

GARDEN SOIL

SPECIFICATIONS

O^nlc
Blund maturial, styl* it 
4’*20', outer mtterialt; 
25 polyamide, 75 nylon, 
^ape It rectangular, 

Item dhntntlont 
LxWxH it 1 X 1 X 1 

kKhts

QUANTITY TOTAL

300

160
19.500.00 

36.000.00 \

HOSE

INSECTICIDE

POLYETHLENEBAG

1.5%Trichodtrma 
vlrtde (mycelium & 
tporet), 97.05b Talc 

Powder. 1.5% Corboxyl
__ ■TictJ'.yJ
Coco dutt. garden toll. : 

organic fertilizer, 
carbonized rice hull, I 
wermfcompott tand j_ 
Flexible PVChote, j 

poiyeetar fiber 
materialt, 12.5 mm 15 i

_____ FTWteft, !
Formulation; I-
Emultlfiabie ;

concentrated, 
Compotidon; SO g/L ‘ 
Umbda-cybalothrln, i 
Pack tize; 1000 mL j 

2x4100 pcs per t 
bundle, 4 tide punch j 

holes, soft elastic. ,002 I

12.500.00

36,000.00

100 12.000.00

12,500.00

60,000 r 30,000.00 !

6
9 ■

SEEDS
inchet diicknet

Local narra teedt 30,000 " 3.000.00 ’SEEDS RAHBUTAN Local nmbutan aeeda 30,000 3.000.00
10 SHOVEL Square in tize, handle ~ 

it durable and made of
2 1.700.00

SPRiNKLER

heavy duty with 
lightweight and high 

^trengm wood handle. 
360 degrM rotated 1,716.00



12 TIE WIRE

13 WHEEL BARROW

14 +-■ PESTICIDE I

covvraflt. adjusUbl* 
•pray diraction, 2 multi 

angla nozzle. ABS
______mateii^a

Wire diameter; 2,75- ' 
2 SOmm. teneile 

strength; 470 MPs, 
length; 20 meters/kg, 
weight tolerance; 0.5 

kga/roll
Load capacity; 120 kg, 

length; 1240, mass; 
14.25 kg, height; 520 

mm. dimension: 830 x 
510 X 270. materials: 

steel and rubber

t

0.03 (%)i Azadirachtin,
I 10.001^) Emuisifier 
f (Polyoxyethylene Alkyl 
i aryl ether. Neem oil

150 21.750.00

18,000.00

2,400.00

Prepared by;

MARIA^^EG d. olitan
WMO,^fi'»VAT

\j

Noted by;

REUEL R. DECLARO
Sectiar. Chief, 8BWAT



TERMS OF SEFCRliNCE (c'o KADD>
Sbopping53.lby PR NO HO-aaW24-008

3. Delivery Point

ltem$ shall be delivered at BBWAT, STA JUSTINA, BUHi.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5 UtaBids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be acceoted 
by NPC.

5. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
wrth an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8 Eligibility Criteria

a. shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

fub<ected t0 detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
ii^udmg^thrn^cal computations. Documents which are deemed rrot to comdy with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitt^ documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation 
• PhilGEPS Certification and Mayor's/Business Permit

R«%bnsrLP«LCRQP)0S,'QUali"Ca,i0n Sha" 1)6 deClared “ ,he LoWeS' Calculal«l

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses I charges.

AFC-LOO-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of 6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/0 KADB) 
Shopping S2.lb/ PR NO. H04BW24-008

12. Notice to Supplier

a.

b.

The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POy Notice to Proceed (NTP) from 
NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.
Failure to secure tire PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period wiil mean 
cancellation of the same arKt imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through tox as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
the supplier’s representative.

14. Tenns of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is included in the offer (i e 
Manufacturer's Warranty). v '

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the suf^ier refu^ or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default un^the 

®u5>pl1^ stall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
a^“nt e2)Jal to 31 te3st one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the
aU!SmeStta!Ii^21SLM«n oft^itfms/works f0r every day of delay.Once the cumulative 

,K^^idated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the
reSC,nd tefTninate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 

action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

can!i!LLeCe'utt,0f -the Pu,?hase 0rder' the suPP!ier faiis to deliver the goods, appropriate

“npSn:gRlSgauLZUnder RePUbliC ACt (RA> 9184 a"d "S R-'-i
18. Disclosure of Relations

dihs!lMwrQfrelafcraPly Wi'h *he provl5ion6 of Sectlon 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re;

19. Administrative Sanctions

rmr«sred in SeC,k3n 69 (lmPOSi“0n 0f adminiS,«™

AFG-LOG-IXM.AOl 
Kcv. No. 0 
Page 3 0F6



TERMS OF REFERENCE {sfo KADBJ 
Shot>pm|S2.Ib/ PR NO. HO^BW24<008

20. Raservatlon Claus*

NTC msefws ^ right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 
all bids at any tone prior to contract award, without thereby Incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

-----~r9fnsining apaoes are intentionafy Mt blank •

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev, Vo. 0 
P*gc4of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB) 
Shopping 52.1b/ PRNO.HO-BBW24-008

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
BBW24m08. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with specific 
description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

AFG-LOG-004. AO 1 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 5 of 6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB) 
Shopping 52. lb/ PR NO. HO-BBW24-008

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name 

Contact Details_ 

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 6 of6


